

g GOBLIN

Date: 2/12/2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code - 542850

<u>Sub: Intimation pursuant to Reg. 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, Mr. Manish Nagori has resigned from the post of Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

He shall cease to be the Chief Financial Officer of the company with effect from closing of business hours on 2<sup>th</sup> December 2020.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Goblin India Limited

Renuka Keswani
Company Secretary

Date: 02.12.2020

From:

Manish I Nagori

40/A Sthanakwasi Jain Society,

Near Naranpura Railway Crossing,

Usmanpura,

Ahmedabad-380013.

To,

**Managing Director** 

**Goblin India Limited** 

First Floor Camex House,

Stadium Commerce Road,

Navrangpura,

Ahmedabad-380009.

## SUBJECT: RESIGNATION FROM THE POST OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (CFO)

Dear Sir

I Manish Nagori hereby tender my resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO) of Goblin India Limited from immediate effect.

During the tenure of my post it was great to be a part of organization and I am thankful to each and every one for their cooperation.

I request the board to kindly accept the resignation and oblige

Thanks and Regards

Manish Nagori